Ladybird Pre-School



Fees Structure for 2022

Admission Fee

On the school's acceptance of your little one and to secure his/her place at Ladybird Preschool, a *non-refundable* amount of R1200 is required. This fee includes: school sun-hat and school shirt.

School Fees

- The basic annual school fee (Half Day) for Term 1–4, 2022 is R 37 344.00, regardless of absence. This is **EXCLUSIVE** of payment of the Stationery and Entertainment fee.
- The annual full day fee for Term 1 4, 2022 is R 47 976.00, regardless of absence.
- Late monthly fees incur a penalty fee and interest at 2% above prime will be charged.
- Fees are to be paid via Electronic Funds Transfer (E.F.T.) into the bank account listed below on this form. Cash is not accepted on the premises. Debit Order Option is required if payment is defaulted.
- The Holiday Care Fees and all annual levies will be added to your Quarterly Fees Statement when incurred.
- Fees will be billed in full upfront on your statement and each of the agreed payments made to the school will be deducted from the statement during the year.

ANNUAL FEES		
(Inclusive of a 5% Discount and excludes Holiday Care Fees)		
Payment to be made before end of January of new school year.		
Half Day (until 12pm)	Full Day (until 5pm/4pm on Fridays)	
R35 476,80	R45 577,20	

TERMLY FEES	
(Inclusive of a 2% Discount and excludes Holiday Care Fees)	
Payment to be made within FIRST school week of each new term.	
Half Day (until 12pm)	Full Day (until 5pm/4pm on Fridays)
R9 149,28	R11 754,12

MONTHLY FEES		
Payment in advance by the 1 st of each month over 12 months (1 January – 1 December)		
Fees exclude Holiday Care		
Half Day (until 12pm)	Full Day (until 5pm/ 4pm on Fridays)	
R3 112,00	R3998,00	

HOLIDAY CARE FEES	
Half Day (until 12pm)	Full Day (until 5pm/4pm on Fridays)
Weekly Rate: R350	Weekly Rate: R480
Daily Rate: R120	Daily Rate: R170

Annual Levies

Stationery and Entertainment Fee: Red Group – R1330,00 Once off before 31st of January 2022

Green Group - R1380 Once off before 31st of January 2022

Banking Details

Bank: FNB (First National Bank) Account Type: Current Account

Account Name: LBPS Branch Code: 221 526
Account Number: 6251 3042 630 Branch Name: Kloof

Reference: Your Child's Full Name

Tel: 082 7111 882

Email: kirsten@ladybirdpreschool.co.za Website: www.littleladybirdplayschool.co.za

